
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

417 

111 

57 

125 

839 

100 

314 

13 

110 

2 

131 

83 

50 

232 

24 

005 

87 

46 

119 

40 

Name 

Kirk Olsen - CM 

Dave Thoman - GTS3 

Bob Perritt - IP 

Michael Cookson - IP 

Dylan McKenzie - CM 

Dennis Pippy - IP 

Ron Bibb - IP 

Mark Macanga - IP 

Ali Salih - Spec E46 

Wade Wilson - DM 

Kevin Ogrodnik - IP 

Scott Ontjes - ITR 

Ryan White - HS 

John Steers - IP 

Raymond Peterson - DM 

Jim Ginter - PTD 

Spencer Wharton - JS 

Steve Liadis - HP 

Ruhl Heffner - IS 

Kelly Williams - IS 

Class 

CM 

GTS3 

IP 

IP 

CM 

IP 

IP 

IP 

Spec E46 

DM 

IP 

ITR 

HS 

IP 

DM 

PTD 

JS 

HP 

IS 

IS 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

11 

8 

6 

Diff 

13.248 

1:10.151 

1:13.868 

1:25.959 

1:30.938 

1:35.510 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

13.248 

56.903 

3.717 

12.091 

4.979 

4.572 

1 Lap 

32.856 

36.206 

3.083 

29.340 

1 Lap 

1:50.346 

45.561 

17.606 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

32:25.007 

32:38.255 

33:35.158 

33:38.875 

33:50.966 

33:55.945 

34:00.517 

32:29.379 

33:02.235 

33:38.441 

33:41.524 

34:10.864 

30:51.020 

32:41.366 

33:26.927 

33:44.533 

33:21.983 

19:22.461 

20:34.954 

10:34.321 

Best Tm 

1:36.114 

1:37.187 

1:39.018 

1:39.161 

1:39.676 

1:39.709 

1:38.590 

1:40.338 

1:41.619 

1:42.704 

1:36.442 

1:46.360 

1:39.660 

1:47.136 

1:48.651 

1:48.706 

1:55.524 

1:42.533 

1:47.054 

1:40.068 

In Lap 

9 

13 

18 

10 

9 

9 

15 

5 

19 

7 

18 

17 

7 

7 

16 

17 

8 

3 

3 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2017 6:17:54 PM 

RESULTS: http://racehero.io/orgs/bmw-cca-club-racing 

Ty Noles, comp 

Mark Connolly, tech 

Roland Nieves, timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing 

Margin of Victory 

13.248 

Avg. Speed 

85.141 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.114 

Best Speed 

86.148 

Best Lap by 

417 - Kirk Olsen - CM 

BMW Mid-Ohio 

Northern Ohio chapter 

Sprint 151% 

Race (32:30 Time) started at 15:53:23 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.300 miles 

5/26/2017 02:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps) 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

1 

1 

8 

2 

1 

1 

9 

DNF 

No. 

110 

131 

57 

417 

111 

125 

314 

2 

46 

620 

119 

100 

411 

232 

523 

83 

317 

839 

50 

87 

13 

24 

Name 

Ali Salih - Spec E46 

Kevin Ogrodnik - IP 

Bob Perritt - IP 

Kirk Olsen - CM 

Dave Thoman - GTS3 

Michael Cookson - IP 

Ron Bibb - IP 

Wade Wilson - DM 

Steve Liadis - HP 

Greg Wharton - IP 

Ruhl Heffner - IS 

Dennis Pippy - IP 

Jeffrey Mitchell - GTS2 

John Steers - IP 

John Barhydt - EM 

Scott Ontjes - ITR 

Gary Davis - IP 

Shaun McKenzie - CM 

Ryan White - HS 

Spencer Wharton - JS 

Edward Macanga - IP 

Raymond Peterson - DM 

Class 

Spec E46 

IP 

IP 

CM 

GTS3 

IP 

IP 

DM 

HP 

IP 

IS 

IP 

GTS2 

IP 

EM 

ITR 

IP 

CM 

HS 

JS 

IP 

DM 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

4 

Diff 

6.728 

26.722 

1:21.839 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

Gap 

6.728 

19.994 

55.117 

1 Lap 

20.455 

3.671 

10.798 

25.383 

6.686 

1.425 

0.860 

0.171 

16.452 

0.279 

5.723 

10.269 

1 Lap 

40.711 

44.148 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:57.197 

27:03.925 

27:23.919 

28:19.036 

27:03.258 

27:23.713 

27:27.384 

27:38.182 

28:03.565 

28:10.251 

28:11.676 

28:12.536 

28:12.707 

28:29.159 

28:29.438 

28:35.161 

28:45.430 

27:29.071 

28:09.782 

28:53.930 

27:03.203 

13:22.651 

Best Tm 

1:44.536 

1:43.281 

1:43.069 

1:46.665 

1:48.432 

1:54.063 

1:45.540 

1:49.620 

1:52.775 

1:53.893 

1:52.913 

1:56.295 

1:53.511 

1:56.822 

1:56.271 

1:56.433 

1:58.651 

1:56.758 

1:57.903 

2:08.111 

2:04.629 

2:34.154 

In Lap 

15 

13 

15 

11 

11 

5 

14 

13 

14 

14 

11 

14 

13 

14 

14 

12 

11 

10 

12 

10 

10 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2017 6:18:24 PM 

RESULTS: http://racehero.io/orgs/bmw-cca-club-racing 

Ty Noles, comp 

Mark Connolly, tech 

Roland Nieves, timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing 

Margin of Victory 

6.728 

Avg. Speed 

76.800 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.069 

Best Speed 

80.335 

Best Lap by 

57 - Bob Perritt - IP 

BMW Mid-Ohio 

Northern Ohio chapter 

Sprint 152% (Feature) 

Race (27:00 Time) started at 11:20:44 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.300 miles 

5/27/2017 10:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps) 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

No. 

417 

131 

57 

314 

839 

110 

50 

100 

2 

111 

125 

46 

119 

411 

620 

83 

13 

232 

005 

523 

24 

87 

317 

Name 

Kirk Olsen - CM 

Kevin Ogrodnik - IP 

Bob Perritt - IP 

Ron Bibb - IP 

Shaun McKenzie - CM 

Ali Salih - Spec E46 

Ryan White - HS 

Dennis Pippy - IP 

Wade Wilson - DM 

Robert Thoman - GTS3 

Michael Cookson - IP 

Steve Liadis - HP 

Ruhl Heffner - IS 

Jeffrey Mitchell - GTS2 

Greg Wharton - IP 

Scott Ontjes - ITR 

Edward Macanga - IP 

John Steers - IP 

Jim Ginter - PTD 

John Barhydt - EM 

Raymond Peterson - DM 

Spencer Wharton - JS 

Gary Davis - IP 

Class 

CM 

IP 

IP 

IP 

CM 

Spec E46 

HS 

IP 

DM 

GTS3 

IP 

HP 

IS 

GTS2 

IP 

ITR 

IP 

IP 

PTD 

EM 

DM 

JS 

IP 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

8 

Diff 

7.066 

24.537 

52.087 

1:08.401 

1:51.137 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

Gap 

7.066 

17.471 

27.550 

16.314 

42.736 

1 Lap 

6.327 

5.343 

6.869 

1.865 

1.425 

19.437 

3.106 

12.715 

7.692 

1 Lap 

31.897 

7.862 

21.809 

1 Lap 

5.500 

8 Laps 

Total Tm 

31:22.536 

31:29.602 

31:47.073 

32:14.623 

32:30.937 

33:13.673 

31:40.788 

31:47.115 

31:52.458 

31:59.327 

32:01.192 

32:02.617 

32:22.054 

32:25.160 

32:37.875 

32:45.567 

31:34.353 

32:06.250 

32:14.112 

32:35.921 

31:30.353 

31:35.853 

16:06.437 

Best Tm 

1:36.838 

1:36.797 

1:38.585 

1:39.446 

1:40.103 

1:42.395 

1:41.969 

1:42.179 

1:44.619 

1:41.717 

1:42.239 

1:43.222 

1:45.611 

1:45.689 

1:43.943 

1:46.046 

1:47.599 

1:46.984 

1:49.433 

1:52.999 

1:54.025 

1:54.087 

1:32.429 

In Lap 

11 

18 

12 

10 

6 

12 

12 

17 

13 

16 

13 

16 

15 

17 

15 

15 

13 

11 

13 

15 

14 

15 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2017 6:18:50 PM 

RESULTS: http://racehero.io/orgs/bmw-cca-club-racing 

Ty Noles, comp 

Mark Connolly, tech 

Roland Nieves, timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing 

Margin of Victory 

7.066 

Avg. Speed 

83.568 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.429 

Best Speed 

89.582 

Best Lap by 

317 - Gary Davis - IP 

BMW Mid-Ohio 

Northern Ohio chapter 

Sprint 101% 

Race (31:30 Time) started at 15:55:53 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.300 miles 

5/27/2017 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

417 

131 

57 

314 

111 

125 

13 

2 

620 

839 

83 

523 

005 

24 

87 

46 

Name 

Kirk Olsen - CM 

Kevin Ogrodnik - IP 

Bob Perritt - IP 

Ron Bibb - IP 

Robert Thoman - GTS3 

Michael Cookson - IP 

Mark Macanga / Edward Macanga - IP 

Wade Wilson - DM 

Greg Wharton - IP 

Shaun McKenzie / Dylan McKenzie - CM 

Scott Ontjes - ITR 

John Barhydt - EM 

Jim Ginter - PTD 

Raymond Peterson - DM 

Spencer Wharton - JS 

Steve Liadis - HP 

Class 

CM 

IP 

IP 

IP 

GTS3 

IP 

IP 

DM 

IP 

CM 

ITR 

EM 

PTD 

DM 

JS 

HP 

Laps 

34 

34 

34 

33 

33 

33 

32 

32 

31 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

29 

26 

Diff 

16.197 

1:26.154 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

Gap 

16.197 

1:09.957 

1 Lap 

52.212 

28.713 

1 Lap 

45.025 

1 Lap 

23.539 

16.131 

1 Lap 

3.662 

5.076 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

1:00:46.012 

1:01:02.209 

1:02:12.166 

1:00:58.369 

1:01:50.581 

1:02:19.294 

1:00:56.962 

1:01:41.987 

1:00:57.320 

1:01:20.859 

1:01:36.990 

1:01:54.596 

1:01:58.258 

1:02:03.334 

1:02:37.389 

1:02:30.729 

Best Tm 

1:35.660 

1:36.342 

1:38.680 

1:38.236 

1:41.002 

1:39.969 

1:40.801 

1:43.639 

1:41.898 

1:44.115 

1:46.601 

1:51.953 

1:48.848 

1:48.813 

1:53.799 

1:43.369 

In Lap 

26 

9 

9 

11 

24 

29 

13 

25 

21 

20 

10 

22 

28 

23 

26 

22 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#87 - One Lap for Short Pit. 

Printed: 6/14/2017 6:19:06 PM 

RESULTS: http://racehero.io/orgs/bmw-cca-club-racing 

Ty Noles, comp 

Mark Connolly, tech 

Roland Nieves, timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing 

Margin of Victory 

16.197 

Avg. Speed 

77.213 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.660 

Best Speed 

86.557 

Best Lap by 

417 - Kirk Olsen - CM 

BMW Mid-Ohio 

Northern Ohio chapter 

Enduro 102% 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:55:29 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.300 miles 

5/28/2017 09:50 AM 


